
Grant Applied for 85% of grantName of organisation Name of Project

1st Stage SuccessfulHarrow Council Voluntary & Community Grants - 2011/2012

£10,000.00 £8,500.00
Assessment

Score
100.00 %

ADVOCACY VOICE CITIZEN ADVOCACY1

Base Grant
2010/11

One month payment
April 2011

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11

£45,000.00 £38,250.00
Assessment

Score
100.00 %

Community Link Up Empowering Lives of People with Learning Disabilities in
Harrow

2

Base Grant
2010/11 £12,000.00 £12,000.00

One month payment
April 2011 £1,000.00

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11 £0.00

£1,800.00 £1,530.00
Assessment

Score
100.00 %

CONNAUGHT OPERA Performing professional concerts for older people in Harrow.3

Base Grant
2010/11 £1,995.00 £1,995.00

One month payment
April 2011 £166.00

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11 £0.00

£100,000.00 £85,000.00
Assessment

Score
100.00 %

Harrow Citizens Advice Bureaux Service Limited Advice for Harrow4

Base Grant
2010/11 £80,000.00 £100,000.00

One month payment
April 2011 £6,667.00

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11 £20,000.00

£9,800.00 £8,330.00
Assessment

Score
100.00 %

Harrow Community Transport Harrow Community Transport5

Base Grant
2010/11 £8,000.00 £8,840.00

One month payment
April 2011 £667.00

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11 £840.00

£2,000.00 £1,700.00
Assessment

Score
100.00 %

Headstone Manor Ladies Cricket Club Ongoing Development of Female Cricket6

Base Grant
2010/11 £1,800.00 £1,800.00

One month payment
April 2011 £150.00

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11 £0.00

Page 1



Grant Applied for 85% of grantName of organisation Name of Project

1st Stage SuccessfulHarrow Council Voluntary & Community Grants - 2011/2012

£1,800.00 £1,530.00
Assessment

Score
100.00 %

Huntington's Disease Association Regional Care Advisory Service7

Base Grant
2010/11 £1,800.00 £1,800.00

One month payment
April 2011 £150.00

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11 £0.00

£500.00 £425.00
Assessment

Score
100.00 %

JETSTREAM TRI CLUB HATCH END - HARROW TRIATHLON (8TH MAY 2011)8

Base Grant
2010/11

One month payment
April 2011

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11

£8,365.00 £7,110.25
Assessment

Score
100.00 %

LONDON WHEELCHAIR RUGBY CLUB London Wheelchair Rugby Club Community Development9

Base Grant
2010/11

One month payment
April 2011

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11

£3,124.00 £2,655.40
Assessment

Score
100.00 %

Middlesex County Football Association Disability Youth Football Project10

Base Grant
2010/11

One month payment
April 2011

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11

£32,566.00 £27,681.10
Assessment

Score
100.00 %

Mind in Harrow Mental Health Information Service11

Base Grant
2010/11 £6,178.00 £7,722.00

One month payment
April 2011 £515.00

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11 £1,544.00

£7,078.00 £6,016.30
Assessment

Score
100.00 %

Mind in Harrow Stepping Stones courses and Befriending Outings Group12

Base Grant
2010/11 £6,178.00 £7,722.00

One month payment
April 2011 £515.00

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11 £1,544.00

Page 2



Grant Applied for 85% of grantName of organisation Name of Project

1st Stage SuccessfulHarrow Council Voluntary & Community Grants - 2011/2012

£10,000.00 £8,500.00
Assessment

Score
100.00 %

Srishti Yuva Culture Sing and Dance for Life13

Base Grant
2010/11 £11,995.00 £11,995.00

One month payment
April 2011 £996.00

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11 £0.00

£10,000.00 £8,500.00
Assessment

Score
100.00 %

St Luke's Hospice (Harrow and Brent) The continued development and expansion of St Luke’s
Hospice at Home Service for the residents of Harrow

14

Base Grant
2010/11 £7,000.00 £7,000.00

One month payment
April 2011 £583.00

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11 £0.00

£16,000.00 £13,600.00
Assessment

Score
100.00 %

USURP Community Collaborations - Building Capacity15

Base Grant
2010/11 £10,800.00 £10,800.00

One month payment
April 2011 £900.00

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11 £0.00

£36,728.00 £31,218.80
Assessment

Score
95.83 %

Harrow Crossroads Together16

Base Grant
2010/11

One month payment
April 2011

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11

£80,000.00 £68,000.00
Assessment

Score
95.83 %

HARROW EQUALITIES CENTRE HARROW EQUALITIES CENTRE17

Base Grant
2010/11 £58,000.00 £58,000.00

One month payment
April 2011 £4,833.00

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11 £0.00

£18,000.00 £15,300.00
Assessment

Score
95.83 %

Harrow Law Centre Harrow Law Centre18

Base Grant
2010/11

One month payment
April 2011

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11

Page 3



Grant Applied for 85% of grantName of organisation Name of Project

1st Stage SuccessfulHarrow Council Voluntary & Community Grants - 2011/2012

£14,000.00 £11,900.00
Assessment

Score
95.83 %

HESTIA HOUSING & SUPPORT HARROW INDEPENDENT DOMESTIC VIOLENCE ADVISOR
OUTREACH SERVICE

19

Base Grant
2010/11

One month payment
April 2011

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11

£34,994.00 £29,744.90
Assessment

Score
95.83 %

Registered name Age Concern Harrow
(From 1st April Trading name Age UK Harrow)

Social Partnership Project (previously The Activities and
Luncheon Club)

20

Base Grant
2010/11 £22,263.00 £22,263.00

One month payment
April 2011 £1,855.00

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11 £0.00

£69,000.00 £58,650.00
Assessment

Score
95.83 %

The Harrow Women's Centre Harrow Women Centre Information and Support Service21

Base Grant
2010/11 £59,025.00 £59,045.00

One month payment
April 2011 £4,669.00

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11 £20.00

£18,523.00 £15,744.55
Assessment

Score
95.83 %

The Wish Centre ISVA - Independent Sexual Advocate for Harrow22

Base Grant
2010/11

One month payment
April 2011

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11

£34,000.00 £28,900.00
Assessment

Score
95.83 %

Victim Support Domestic Violence (DV) Project - 2 IDVA Posts23

Base Grant
2010/11 £28,760.00 £28,760.00

One month payment
April 2011 £2,397.00

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11 £0.00

£32,859.00 £27,930.15
Assessment

Score
95.83 %

Victim Support Community Engagement Project24

Base Grant
2010/11 £28,760.00 £28,760.00

One month payment
April 2011 £2,397.00

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11 £0.00

Page 4



Grant Applied for 85% of grantName of organisation Name of Project

1st Stage SuccessfulHarrow Council Voluntary & Community Grants - 2011/2012

£10,000.00 £8,500.00
Assessment

Score
95.45 %

ASAP Aspergers Syndrome Access to Provision ASC The Centre25

Base Grant
2010/11 £7,000.00 £7,000.00

One month payment
April 2011 £583.00

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11 £0.00

£5,200.00 £4,420.00
Assessment

Score
95.45 %

HARROW ANTI-RACIST ALLIANCE Community Support Service26

Base Grant
2010/11 £5,670.00 £5,670.00

One month payment
April 2011 £473.00

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11 £0.00

£9,167.00 £7,791.95
Assessment

Score
95.45 %

Kids Can Achieve Kids Can Crew Youth Group27

Base Grant
2010/11 £8,000.00 £10,000.00

One month payment
April 2011 £667.00

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11 £2,000.00

£7,200.00 £6,120.00
Assessment

Score
95.45 %

TANGLEWOOD TANGLEWOOD28

Base Grant
2010/11 £5,040.00 £5,040.00

One month payment
April 2011 £420.00

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11 £0.00

£10,000.00 £8,500.00
Assessment

Score
95.45 %

The WISH Centre Safe Step Children's Mental Health & Well being Support
Programme

29

Base Grant
2010/11 £7,832.00 £7,832.00

One month payment
April 2011 £653.00

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11 £0.00

£2,000.00 £1,700.00
Assessment

Score
95.00 %

Harrow Mencap All You Need To Know - Harrow Mencap's Accessible
Directory

30

Base Grant
2010/11 £8,080.00

One month payment
April 2011

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11 £8,080.00

Page 5



Grant Applied for 85% of grantName of organisation Name of Project

1st Stage SuccessfulHarrow Council Voluntary & Community Grants - 2011/2012

£2,000.00 £1,700.00
Assessment

Score
95.00 %

Harrow Women's Centre Harrow Women's Centre International Women's Day Events31

Base Grant
2010/11 £59,025.00 £59,025.00

One month payment
April 2011 £4,669.00

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11 £0.00

£11,940.00 £10,149.00
Assessment

Score
91.67 %

Aspire Harrow Inclusive Sports - Sports 4 All32

Base Grant
2010/11 £21,000.00 £21,000.00

One month payment
April 2011 £1,750.00

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11 £0.00

£66,429.50 £56,465.08
Assessment

Score
91.67 %

Flash Musicals (FM) Community Anchor Project (CAP)33

Base Grant
2010/11 £18,000.00 £18,000.00

One month payment
April 2011 £1,500.00

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11 £0.00

£55,000.00 £46,750.00
Assessment

Score
91.67 %

Ignite Trust Expression34

Base Grant
2010/11 £44,000.00 £44,000.00

One month payment
April 2011 £3,667.00

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11 £0.00

£21,000.00 £17,850.00
Assessment

Score
91.67 %

The Larches Trust (trades under the name Larches
Community)

The Horticultural Programme35

Base Grant
2010/11

One month payment
April 2011

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11

£47,606.90 £40,465.87
Assessment

Score
91.67 %

The Prince's Trust Harnessing Harrow's Talent36

Base Grant
2010/11

One month payment
April 2011

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11

Page 6



Grant Applied for 85% of grantName of organisation Name of Project

1st Stage SuccessfulHarrow Council Voluntary & Community Grants - 2011/2012

£9,163.00 £7,788.55
Assessment

Score
90.91 %

ADHD and Autism Support Harrow Project Manager Post37

Base Grant
2010/11 £8,000.00 £10,000.00

One month payment
April 2011 £667.00

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11 £2,000.00

£10,000.00 £8,500.00
Assessment

Score
90.91 %

HARROW EQUALITIES CENTRE HARROW BME FORUM38

Base Grant
2010/11 £58,000.00 £58,000.00

One month payment
April 2011 £4,833.00

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11 £0.00

£2,900.00 £2,465.00
Assessment

Score
90.91 %

HARROW INTER FAITH COUNCIL Core costs for Harrow Inter Faith Council. ( Funding for
services of a part-time administrative assistant and other
administrative expenses.)

39

Base Grant
2010/11 £0.00 £2,710.00

One month payment
April 2011

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11 £2,710.00

£2,000.00 £1,700.00
Assessment

Score
90.00 %

1st Headstone Scout Group Off-site camping and learning activities40

Base Grant
2010/11 £1,600.00 £1,600.00

One month payment
April 2011 £133.00

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11 £0.00

£14,794.34 £12,575.19
Assessment

Score
87.50 %

BARNET FC COMMUNITY TRUST GIRLS ONLY PRIMARY SCHOOL FOOTBALL PROJECT41

Base Grant
2010/11

One month payment
April 2011

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11

£17,837.00 £15,161.45
Assessment

Score
87.50 %

Exhibit Culture42

Base Grant
2010/11

One month payment
April 2011

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11

Page 7



Grant Applied for 85% of grantName of organisation Name of Project

1st Stage SuccessfulHarrow Council Voluntary & Community Grants - 2011/2012

£43,580.00 £37,043.00
Assessment

Score
87.50 %

Harrow Association of Disabled people Welfare Benefits to employment43

Base Grant
2010/11 £34,577.00 £46,722.00

One month payment
April 2011 £2,881.00

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11 £12,145.00

£22,234.98 £18,899.73
Assessment

Score
87.50 %

HARROW ST. MARY'S CRICKET CLUB (HSMCC) Community Cricket for Harrow's Young People44

Base Grant
2010/11

One month payment
April 2011

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11

£22,916.00 £19,478.60
Assessment

Score
87.50 %

Relate London North West Emotional Support For Families45

Base Grant
2010/11 £20,000.00 £24,063.00

One month payment
April 2011 £1,667.00

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11 £4,063.00

£2,283.00 £1,940.55
Assessment

Score
86.36 %

Consortium of Anti-Racist, Refugee and Minority Ethnic
Associations (CARRAMEA)

Computer Skills for the Community46

Base Grant
2010/11 £2,464.00 £2,464.00

One month payment
April 2011 £205.00

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11 £0.00

£7,000.00 £5,950.00
Assessment

Score
86.36 %

Girlguiding Middlesex North West Facilities & Services for Guiding & Non-Guiding Groups
residing in Harrow at Willow Tree Residential and Outdoor
Training Centre.

47

Base Grant
2010/11 £4,200.00 £4,200.00

One month payment
April 2011 £350.00

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11 £0.00

£6,500.00 £5,525.00
Assessment

Score
86.36 %

HARROW AFRICAN-CARIBBEAN ASSOCIATION [HACAS] HACAS LUNCHEON CLUB/ACTIVITY DAY CENTRE48

Base Grant
2010/11 £3,000.00 £6,732.00

One month payment
April 2011 £250.00

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11 £3,732.00

Page 8



Grant Applied for 85% of grantName of organisation Name of Project

1st Stage SuccessfulHarrow Council Voluntary & Community Grants - 2011/2012

£22,000.00 £18,700.00
Assessment

Score
86.36 %

Harrow and Wealdstone Shopmobility To continue our service 2011 - 201249

Base Grant
2010/11 £15,330.00 £15,330.00

One month payment
April 2011 £1,278.00

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11 £0.00

£9,000.00 £7,650.00
Assessment

Score
86.36 %

Harrow Athletics Club HAC Coaching programme50

Base Grant
2010/11 £5,950.00 £5,950.00

One month payment
April 2011 £496.00

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11 £0.00

£10,000.00 £8,500.00
Assessment

Score
86.36 %

Harrow Kuwaiti Community Association Integration project for the Kuwaiti Bidoon Community in
Harrow

51

Base Grant
2010/11 £2,468.00 £2,468.00

One month payment
April 2011 £206.00

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11 £0.00

£5,000.00 £4,250.00
Assessment

Score
86.36 %

Parkinson's UK Provision of an Information Support Worker52

Base Grant
2010/11 £3,500.00 £3,500.00

One month payment
April 2011 £292.00

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11 £0.00

£10,000.00 £8,500.00
Assessment

Score
86.36 %

Somali Cultural & Educational Association ( SCEA ) SCEA - Volunteers Programme53

Base Grant
2010/11 £3,409.00 £3,409.00

One month payment
April 2011 £284.00

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11 £0.00

£20,125.00 £17,106.25
Assessment

Score
83.33 %

Harrow Association of Somali Voluntary Organisations Harrow Somali Community Advice and Volunteering Project.54

Base Grant
2010/11 £15,308.00 £16,700.00

One month payment
April 2011 £1,276.00

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11 £1,392.00

Page 9



Grant Applied for 85% of grantName of organisation Name of Project

1st Stage SuccessfulHarrow Council Voluntary & Community Grants - 2011/2012

£30,000.00 £25,500.00
Assessment

Score
83.33 %

Sangat Advice Centre Sangat Advice centre55

Base Grant
2010/11 £0.00 £10,000.00

One month payment
April 2011

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11 £10,000.00

£13,560.60 £11,526.51
Assessment

Score
83.33 %

South Harrow Christian Fellowship Children and Youth Enrichment Programme56

Base Grant
2010/11

One month payment
April 2011

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11

£20,000.00 £17,000.00
Assessment

Score
83.33 %

WATFORD FC COMMUNITY SPORTS & EDUCATION
TRUST

HARROW KICKZ57

Base Grant
2010/11

One month payment
April 2011

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11

£2,500.00 £2,125.00
Assessment

Score
81.82 %

Harrow Tamil Association Day Centre to Enhance Quality of Life58

Base Grant
2010/11 £1,500.00 £2,040.00

One month payment
April 2011 £125.00

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11 £540.00

£8,850.00 £7,522.50
Assessment

Score
81.82 %

Indian Association of Harrow Senior Citizen Club IAH59

Base Grant
2010/11 £1,400.00 £1,400.00

One month payment
April 2011 £117.00

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11 £0.00

£1,500.00 £1,275.00
Assessment

Score
80.00 %

Harrow Trampoline Club Qualified trampoline coaches and judges60

Base Grant
2010/11 £1,200.00 £1,200.00

One month payment
April 2011 £100.00

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11 £0.00

Page 10



Grant Applied for 85% of grantName of organisation Name of Project

1st Stage SuccessfulHarrow Council Voluntary & Community Grants - 2011/2012

£500.00 £425.00
Assessment

Score
80.00 %

LMT Chamber Ensemble St Mary's Subscription Concert Series 201161

Base Grant
2010/11

One month payment
April 2011

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11

£30,000.00 £25,500.00
Assessment

Score
79.17 %

Harrow Mencap Harrow Mencap's School Project62

Base Grant
2010/11 £8,080.00

One month payment
April 2011

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11 £8,080.00

£18,700.00 £15,895.00
Assessment

Score
79.17 %

I SERVE Integration and Community Cohesion  Project63

Base Grant
2010/11 £18,636.00 £18,636.00

One month payment
April 2011 £1,553.00

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11 £0.00

£10,000.00 £8,500.00
Assessment

Score
77.27 %

HARROW BEREAVEMENT CARE HARROW BEREAVEMENT CARE64

Base Grant
2010/11 £7,000.00 £9,500.00

One month payment
April 2011 £583.00

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11 £2,500.00

£9,000.00 £7,650.00
Assessment

Score
77.27 %

Harrow Healthy Living Centre Learning through lunch
(a project based on the idea of a sandwich round, delivering
healthy food and information.)

65

Base Grant
2010/11

One month payment
April 2011

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11

£10,000.00 £8,500.00
Assessment

Score
77.27 %

Harrow Mencap Harrow Mencap's Family and Carers' Project66

Base Grant
2010/11 £8,080.00

One month payment
April 2011

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11 £8,080.00

Page 11



Grant Applied for 85% of grantName of organisation Name of Project

1st Stage SuccessfulHarrow Council Voluntary & Community Grants - 2011/2012

£9,450.00 £8,032.50
Assessment

Score
77.27 %

Harrow Mencap Harrow Mencap's Inclusion and Involvement Project67

Base Grant
2010/11 £8,080.00

One month payment
April 2011

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11 £8,080.00

£10,000.00 £8,500.00
Assessment

Score
77.27 %

NAVALAR TAMIL SCHOOL COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT PROJECT  2011-201268

Base Grant
2010/11 £3,000.00 £3,000.00

One month payment
April 2011 £250.00

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11 £0.00

£9,750.00 £8,287.50
Assessment

Score
77.27 %

NAVNAT YUVA VADIL MANDAL IMPROVING QUALITY OF LIFE OF HARROW ELDERLY
AND DISABLED RESIDENTS

69

Base Grant
2010/11 £2,925.00 £2,925.00

One month payment
April 2011 £244.00

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11 £0.00

£5,000.00 £4,250.00
Assessment

Score
77.27 %

SPECIAL CONNECTION Drama Workshops for children of ALL abilities.70

Base Grant
2010/11 £3,500.00 £3,500.00

One month payment
April 2011 £292.00

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11 £0.00

£2,000.00 £1,700.00
Assessment

Score
75.00 %

Afghan Association of London Women's Arts and Crafts Project71

Base Grant
2010/11

One month payment
April 2011

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11

£35,914.00 £30,526.90
Assessment

Score
75.00 %

Ashiana Charity Trust Health & Wellbeing Centre & Social Integration72

Base Grant
2010/11 £3,060.00

One month payment
April 2011

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11 £3,060.00

Page 12



Grant Applied for 85% of grantName of organisation Name of Project

1st Stage SuccessfulHarrow Council Voluntary & Community Grants - 2011/2012

£2,000.00 £1,700.00
Assessment

Score
75.00 %

Asian Elderly Group (Harrow) Provide service to older people.73

Base Grant
2010/11 £1,350.00 £2,400.00

One month payment
April 2011 £113.00

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11 £1,050.00

£50,000.00 £42,500.00
Assessment

Score
75.00 %

Harrow Mencap Harrow Mencap's Sustainable Programme74

Base Grant
2010/11 £0.00 £8,080.00

One month payment
April 2011

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11 £8,080.00

£36,919.00 £31,381.15
Assessment

Score
75.00 %

Home-Start Harrow Home-Start Family Groups75

Base Grant
2010/11 £5,708.00 £5,708.00

One month payment
April 2011 £476.00

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11 £0.00

£34,450.00 £29,282.50
Assessment

Score
75.00 %

Refugee and Migrant Development Association (RAMDA) Health and Social Care for BME Elders in Harrow76

Base Grant
2010/11

One month payment
April 2011

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11

£2,000.00 £1,700.00
Assessment

Score
75.00 %

Sai School of Harrow Sai Citizens77

Base Grant
2010/11 £2,250.00 £2,250.00

One month payment
April 2011 £188.00

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11 £0.00

£2,000.00 £1,700.00
Assessment

Score
75.00 %

U.K. ASIAN WOMEN'S CONFERENCE (North London) DROP-IN-CENTRE "SEWA"78

Base Grant
2010/11 £1,560.00 £1,560.00

One month payment
April 2011 £130.00

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11 £0.00

Page 13



Grant Applied for 85% of grantName of organisation Name of Project

1st Stage SuccessfulHarrow Council Voluntary & Community Grants - 2011/2012

£20,920.00 £17,782.00
Assessment

Score
75.00 %

Youth Foundation Services (YFS) T.E.A.M- Together Everyone Achieves More79

Base Grant
2010/11

One month payment
April 2011

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11

£10,000.00 £8,500.00
Assessment

Score
72.73 %

AFGHAN ASSOCIATION OF LONDON (HARROW) AFTER SCHOOL CLASSES80

Base Grant
2010/11

One month payment
April 2011

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11

£3,950.00 £3,357.50
Assessment

Score
72.73 %

Harrow Bengalee Association Family Forum including Children & Over 50 Group  / Children's
cultural and Educational Project

81

Base Grant
2010/11 £2,641.00 £2,729.00

One month payment
April 2011 £220.00

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11 £88.00

£8,100.00 £6,885.00
Assessment

Score
72.73 %

Harrow Heritage Trust Improving The Environment - Newton Farm Ecology Park -
Rayners Lane

82

Base Grant
2010/11 £6,300.00 £8,100.00

One month payment
April 2011 £525.00

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11 £1,800.00

£10,000.00 £8,500.00
Assessment

Score
72.73 %

Srishti Skills Heritage for Health83

Base Grant
2010/11 £7,000.00 £7,000.00

One month payment
April 2011 £583.00

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11 £0.00

£29,828.00 £25,353.80
Assessment

Score
70.83 %

HARROW AFRICANS' WELFARE PROJECT SUPPORTING INTEGRATION NEEDS OF AFRICANS84

Base Grant
2010/11

One month payment
April 2011

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11

Page 14



Grant Applied for 85% of grantName of organisation Name of Project

1st Stage SuccessfulHarrow Council Voluntary & Community Grants - 2011/2012

£26,132.00 £22,212.20
Assessment

Score
70.83 %

Pre-School Learning Alliance Supporting parents and children in Harrow85

Base Grant
2010/11

One month payment
April 2011

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11

£7,500.00 £6,375.00
Assessment

Score
68.18 %

Harrow in Europe Association Facilitating  the Civic and all the other  aspects of Town
Twinning  and International Friendship

86

Base Grant
2010/11 £5,250.00 £5,250.00

One month payment
April 2011 £438.00

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11 £0.00

£5,000.00 £4,250.00
Assessment

Score
68.18 %

HARROW OVER 50 CLUB HARROW OVER 50 CLUB87

Base Grant
2010/11 £1,620.00 £1,620.00

One month payment
April 2011 £135.00

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11 £0.00

£8,000.00 £6,800.00
Assessment

Score
68.18 %

Harrow Stars FC Sports Development88

Base Grant
2010/11

One month payment
April 2011

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11

£4,900.00 £4,165.00
Assessment

Score
68.18 %

London Kalibari Kalibari Action for Community 201189

Base Grant
2010/11 £1,800.00 £1,800.00

One month payment
April 2011 £150.00

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11 £0.00

£15,000.00 £12,750.00
Assessment

Score
66.67 %

Afghan Association Paiwand Young people into education and sport90

Base Grant
2010/11 £4,620.00 £4,620.00

One month payment
April 2011 £385.00

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11 £0.00

Page 15



Grant Applied for 85% of grantName of organisation Name of Project

1st Stage SuccessfulHarrow Council Voluntary & Community Grants - 2011/2012

£59,660.00 £50,711.00
Assessment

Score
66.67 %

The Youth Vision Coaching Group Enterprise Positive self esteem programme for the foundation stage of
school

91

Base Grant
2010/11

One month payment
April 2011

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11

£1,500.00 £1,275.00
Assessment

Score
65.00 %

Wealdstone Active Community Wealdstone Community Project92

Base Grant
2010/11 £1,377.00 £1,377.00

One month payment
April 2011 £115.00

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11 £0.00

£9,800.00 £8,330.00
Assessment

Score
63.64 %

Association of Tamil School Hendon Saturday School for Tamil children of all ages in Harrow and
Health and well being classes

93

Base Grant
2010/11 £3,150.00 £3,150.00

One month payment
April 2011 £263.00

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11 £0.00

£74,736.00 £63,525.60
Assessment

Score
62.50 %

Race Equality Foundation Developing mutual support to strengthen families and
communities

94

Base Grant
2010/11

One month payment
April 2011

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11

£95,794.00 £81,424.90
Assessment

Score
62.50 %

Rethink (National Schizophrenia Fellowship) Uthink Harrow 19-2595

Base Grant
2010/11

One month payment
April 2011

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11

£2,000.00 £1,700.00
Assessment

Score
60.00 %

DAR AL-SALAM School Improvement of Children Skills96

Base Grant
2010/11

One month payment
April 2011

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11

Page 16



Grant Applied for 85% of grantName of organisation Name of Project

1st Stage SuccessfulHarrow Council Voluntary & Community Grants - 2011/2012

£8,971.00 £7,625.35
Assessment

Score
59.09 %

Family Welfare Foundation (Harrow and Surrounding Area) ESOL Classes with Basic Computer Skills Course97

Base Grant
2010/11

One month payment
April 2011

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11

£6,180.00 £5,253.00
Assessment

Score
59.09 %

Russian Immigrants Association Start-Up Centre98

Base Grant
2010/11 £1,720.00

One month payment
April 2011

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11 £1,720.00

£2,000.00 £1,700.00
Assessment

Score
55.00 %

Interactive Inclusive and Active 2 in Harrow99

Base Grant
2010/11

One month payment
April 2011

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11

£10,600.00 £9,010.00
Assessment

Score
54.55 %

HARROW IRANIAN COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION HARROW IRANIAN COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION100

Base Grant
2010/11 £0.00 £5,500.00

One month payment
April 2011

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11 £5,500.00

£19,468.00 £16,547.80
Assessment

Score
54.17 %

Alzheimer's Society Dementia Adviser101

Base Grant
2010/11 £47,479.00 £47,479.00

One month payment
April 2011 £3,957.00

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11 £0.00

£30,765.00 £26,150.25
Assessment

Score
37.50 %

Precisa de Falar (Need to Talk) Change102

Base Grant
2010/11

One month payment
April 2011

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11

Page 17



Grant Applied for 85% of grantName of organisation Name of Project

1st Stage SuccessfulHarrow Council Voluntary & Community Grants - 2011/2012

£10,000.00 £8,500.00
Assessment

Score
36.36 %

Pakistan Society of Harrow Contribution towards Coodinators salary103

Base Grant
2010/11 £6,775.00

One month payment
April 2011

Total grant awarded
2010/11

One off topup
2010/11 £6,775.00

Page 18


